Mr G W HESTER AND Mrs J A HESTER

trading as

PROPERTY SEARCH GROUP

BALANCE SHEETS

29 February 31 March 31 March
2004 2003 2002

£ £ £
FIXED ASSETS
Tangible assets 41,343 52,275 38,549

CURRENT ASSETS
Trade Debtors 280,548 243,523 174,955
Payments and accrued income 85,475 28,810 12,832
Cash at bank and in hand 28,256 200,707 121,318

394,279 473,040 309,105

CREDITORS: amounts falling due within one year
Trade creditors (55,295) (81,774) (1,868)
Other creditors (56,246) — (42,489)
Social security and other taxes (25,052) (37,430) (48,931)
Accrued expenses (9,029) (37,666) (28,616)

(145,622) (156,870) (121,904)

NET CURRENT ASSETS 248,657 316,170 187,201

NET ASSETS 290,000 368,445 225,750

PARTNERS CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 290,000 368,445 225,750

Job: 12650A-- Date: 07-06-04 Area: A1 Operator: MR Typesetter ID:  DESIGN: ID Number:  0304 TCP No.  7 Time: 12:03 Rev: 0 Gal: 0064

64

PART VI

Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2004

Notes

Existing
Group

(i)
£

Moore &
Buckle

11 months
(ii)

£

Moore &
Buckle

April 2003
(iii)

£

PSG
Franchising

and
partnership

(iv)
£

Adjust-
ments

£

Revised
Group

£

TURNOVER 3,027,352 1,293,020 92,138 4,601,458 — 9,013,968
Cost of sales (968,766) (210,942) (15,031) (1,755,925) — (2,950,664)

GROSS PROFIT 2,058,586 1,082,078 77,107 2,845,533 — 6,063,304
Distribution expenses — (31,571) (2,250) — — (33,821)
Administrative expenses (2) (2,311,517) (190,721) (13,590) (1,432,453) 676,800 (3,271,481)
Exceptional administrative

expenses (3) (1,197,624) (89,600) — — 1,287,224 —
Other operating income — 355 25 — — 380

OPERATING
PROFIT/(LOSS) (1,450,555) 770,541 61,292 1,413,080 1,964,024 2,758,382

Interest payable (49,463) — — (355) — (49,818)
Interest receivable 29,873 4,081 291 4,965 — 39,210

PROFIT/(LOSS)
BEFORE TAX (1,470,145) 774,622 61,583 1,417,690 1,964,024 2,747,774

Taxation (5) 40,212 (244,722) (18,475) (431,161) (203,040) (857,186)

PROFIT/(LOSS)
AFTER TAX (1,429,933) 529,900 43,108 986,529 1,760,984 1,890,588

Assumptions:

1. The above pro forma profit and loss account includes the results for:

(i) the existing London & Boston Investments plc Group for the year ended 31 March 2004,

(ii) the results of Moore and Buckle (Flexible Packaging) Limited for the 11 month period ended 31 March
2004,

(iii) a further months results for Moore & Buckle (Flexible Packaging) Limited has been included to illustrate a
full years trading. The turnover for the month of April 2003 has been included from the accounts for the
year ended 30 April 2003. Expenses have been accrued at a pro rata rate with the eleven month period

[…]

2. Directors’ remuneration and National Insurance totalling £676,800 has been removed from the results for PSG
Franchising Limited for the period. A corresponding increase in corporation tax at 30 per cent. totalling
£203,040 has been included.

3. The exceptional expenses of £1,197,624 of London & Boston Investments plc arising from the write down of
investments have been excluded for illustrative purposes. The exceptional costs of Moore & Buckle (Flexible
Packaging Limited) of £89,600 arising from interest from earlier years have been excluded for illustrative
purposes.

4. The results for Rochdale Development Company Limited have been excluded on the basis that the company’s
activities are not ongoing.

5. Corporation tax at 30 per cent. has been included on the profits for Property Search Group Partnership for the 11
month period ended 29 February 2004.

Job: 12650A-- Date: 07-06-04 Area: A1 Operator: DD Typesetter ID:  DESIGN: ID Number:  0305 TCP No.  7 Time: 12:13 Rev: 1 Gal: 0065

65

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31 MARCH 2004

Existing
Group

£

Moore &
Buckle

Flexible
Packaging

£

Rochdale
Develop-

ment
Company

£

PSG
Franchising

£

Adjust-
ments

£

Revised
Group

£

FIXED ASSETS
Intangible assets 73,137 — — 3,966,667 9,355,940 13,395,744
Tangible assets 304,020 43,715 — 300,179 — 647,914
Investments 1,798,609 — — — — 1,798,609

2,175,766 43,715 — 4,266,846 9,355,940 15,842,267

CURRENT ASSETS
Stocks 518,114 126,806 — — — 644,920
Debtors 2,736,663 4,078,711 9,700 1,040,387 (3,853,519) 4,011,942
Cash at bank and in hand 305,837 179,038 4,652,166 208,524 (4,408,000) 937,565

3,560,614 4,384,555 4,661,866 1,248,911 (8,261,519) 5,594,427

CREDITORS: amounts falling due
within one year (1,492,875) (472,451) (3,941,648) (879,726) 1,206,325 (5,580,375)

2,067,739 3,912,104 720,218 369,185 (7,055,194) 14,052

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES 4,243,505 3,955,819 720,218 4,636,031 2,300,746 15,856,319

CREDITORS: amounts falling due after
more one year (1,696,080) — — (15,768) (4,570,000) (6,281,848)

PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES AND
CHARGES — (7,805) — (12,424) — (20,229)

ACCRUALS AND DEFERRED
INCOME — (2,223) — — — (2,223)

NET ASSETS 2,547,425 3,945,791 720,218 4,607,839 (2,269,254) 9,552,019

CAPITAL & RESERVES
Called up share capital 1,704,267 1,529,490 3,233,757
Share premium account 4,334,490 5,475,104 9,809,594
Revaluation reserve 252,215 — 252,215
Profit and loss account (3,743,547) — (3,743,547)

SHAREHOLDERS FUNDS 2,547,425 7,004,594 9,552,019

Assumptions:

1. The above pro forma balance sheet includes the balance sheet at 31 March 2004 of the existing London & Boston
Investments plc Group, together with the acquisition of Rochdale Development Company Limited and its
subsidiary Moore and Buckle (Flexible Packaging) Limited, and the acquisition of PSG Franchising Limited.

2. The pro forma balance sheet has been prepared on the basis that the enlarged group existed at 31 March 2004.
The consideration paid at that time is assumed as follows:

£

Initial cash payment for Rochdale Development Company Limited 4,408,000
Initial cash payment for PSG Franchising Limited 4,500,000

[…]

their immediate families and the interests of persons connected with the Directors and Proposed Directors for
the purposes of section 346 of the Act in the issued ordinary share capital of the Company (i) which have been
notified by each Director or Proposed Directors to the Company pursuant to sections 324 or 328 of the Act, or (ii)
which are required to be entered in the register maintained under section 325 of the Act or (iii) are interests of a
connected person of a Director or Proposed Director which would, if that connected person were a Director or

Job: 12650A-- Date: 07-06-04 Area: A1 Operator: KW Typesetter ID:  DESIGN: ID Number:  0309 TCP No.  7 Time: 18:56 Rev: 2 Gal: 0069

69

Proposed Director, be required to be disclosed under (i) and (ii) above and the existence of which is known to
that Director or Proposed Director, were as at 4 June 2004, the latest practicable date prior to publication of this
document, and immediately following the Acquisition, the Placing and Open Offer will be, as follows:

Current Number
of Ordinary

Shares

Percentage of
Existing Issued
Ordinary Share

Capital

Number of
Ordinary Shares

following the
Acquisition,
Placing and
Open Offer

Percentage
following the

Acquisition,
Placing and
Open Offer

Stephen Komlósy* 4,519,545 5.30 4,519,545† 2.80
John May 250,000 0.29 250,000† 0.15
Peter Cotgrove — — — —
Edward Adams 363,636 0.43 363,636 0.22
Julie Hester — — 27,522,965 17.03
Gary Hester — — 27,522,965 17.03
John Burley — — — —
* The interests of Stephen Komlósy are registered in the name of General Trading Corporation Limited and his own name.
 These shares are held by a trust of which Edward Adams is the principal beneficiary.
† Stephen Komlósy, John May and John Burley have each agreed to subscribe at the Issue Price for up to 714,286 Offer

Shares not taken up under the Open Offer.

(b) The following Directors are beneficially entitled to the following B Warrants giving the right to subscribe for
Ordinary Shares representing up to 20 per cent. of the Company’s Ordinary Share capital at the time of exercise: